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1. INTRODUCTION:

The documentation for this data set was originally on paper, kept in NSSDC's

Data Set Catalogs (DSCs). The paper documentation in the Data Set Catalogs have been
made into digital images, and then collected into a single PDF file for each Data Set
Catalog. The inventory information in these DSCs is current as of July 1, 2004. This
inventory information is now no longer maintained in the DSCs, but is now managed in
the inventory part of the NSSDC information system. The information existing in the
DSCs is now not needed for locating the data files, but we did not remove that inventory
information.

The offline tape datasets have now been migrated from the original magnetic tape to
Archival Information Packages (AIP’s).

A prior restoration may have been done on data sets, if a requestor of this data set has
questions; they should send an inquiry to the request office to see if additional
information exists.



2. ERRATA/CHANGE LOG:

NOTE: Changes are made in a text box, and will show up that way when displayed on
screen with a PDF reader.

When printing, special settings may be required to make the text box appear on the
printed output.

Version Date Person Page Description of Change

01

02



3 LINKS TO RELEVANT INFORMATION IN THE ONLINE NSSDC
INFORMATION SYSTEM:

http://nssdc.gsfc.nasa.gov/nmc/

[NOTE: This link will take you to the main page of the NSSDC Master Catalog. There
you will be able to perform searches to find additional information]

4. CATALOG MATERIALS:
a. Associated Documents To find associated documents you will need to

know the document ID number and then click here.
http://nssdcftp.gsfc.nasa.gov/miscellaneous/documents/

b. Core Catalog Materials


http://nssdc.gsfc.nasa.gov/nmc/
http://nssdcftp.gsfc.nasa.gov/miscellaneous/documents/

MARINER 10

SEDR SUBSET SUP. DATA FOR ALL PHOTO

|73-085A-01P | [PSPA-00318]

This data set has been restored. There was originally one
7-track, 556 BPI tape written in Binary. There is one restored tape.
The DR tape is a 3480 cartridge and the DS tape is 9-track, 6250 BPI.
The original tape was created on an IBM 360 computer and the restored
tape was created on an IBM 9021 computer. The DR and DS numbers along

with the corresponding D number are as follows:

DR# DS# D# FILES TIME SPAN

DR0O05955 DS005955 D023753 1 11/03/73 - 09/23/74
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REQ: AGENT RAND NO. ACQ. AGENT
WIJ RC6I28 '° CDW

MARTNER 10
SEDR SUBSET SUPPORT DATA
FOR ALL PHOTOGRAPHS
73-085A~01P
This data set consists of ome Mariner 10 SEDR tape that was greated
on an IBM 360 computer and contains one file of data. The tape is 7-track,
536 BPI and was written with TRTCH=C. The records are blocked one logical
record per physical record which contains 284 bytes of data.
The data are ordered by day number. The 1974 data start on record

1 day 19 and end on record 11,763 day 266. The 1973 data start on record

11764 day 307 and end on day 365.

of c# TIME SPAN

D-23753 C-17910 11/03/73 - 09/23/74
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DESCRIPTION OF LIBRARY SEDR TAPE

Tape ID:
Density:
Computer Used:

Parameters Used:

Record Length:
Fields:
Total Records:

Field

Data Type

Floating Point

NSSDC1
7-twack, 556 BPI
IBM 360/65 (0S System)

DCB = (DEN=1, TRTCH=C)
Label = (,BLP)

284 bytes
76

12,991

Character String
Packed Decimal (first digit = field size, second digit = decimal

places)

Fixed Point (two's complement binary format)

1111
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Day-Day of year when image recorded
FDS-Flight Data Subsystem count
Year-Year picture taken. 3=1973, 4=1974
Camera identification

Filter position (number and color)
Filter size

Filter number

Filter color

Exposure time

Instrument ID

Television system serial number

Measurement time ataspacecraft

1] 1" 1] 1
1" " 1 L1}
" 1 L] L]
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Planet

Spacecraft altitude to planet surface
Radial velocity relative to planet center
Smear velocity in image plame of pic center
Smear direction in image plane

Pixel size | projected surface scale]
Line size [factors

Latitude of left limb extreme
Latitude of center limb extreme
Latitude of right limb extreme
Picture height

Picture width

Spacecraft range to limb

Longitude of right limb extreme
Longitude of center limb extreme

Longitude of left 1imb extreme

Spacecraft tangential velocity relative to the

planet center

Units

Days
None
Year

None

None

Seconds
None
None
Year
Day
Hour
Minute
Second
Millisec
None

KM
KM/sec
mm/sec
Deg
KM/pixel
KM/1ine
Deg

Deg

Deg

g 8 7

Deg
Deg

M/sec

Type
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Field

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
bh
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
T“\ 52
53
54
55
56
57
38
39
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Description

Distance from spacecraft to planet center

Solar latitude

Solar longitude

Spacecraft latitude

Spacecraft longitude

Lighting angle

Phase Angle

b} 1

L} 1

iy 1"

" "

Viewing Angle
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Latitude

Longitude

1
"
n
L1
Slant Range
" "
" "
1" 1

R-1
R-3
R-5
R-7
R-9
R-1
R-3
R-5
R-7
R-9
R-1
R-3
R-5
R-7
R-9
R-1
R-3
R-5
R-7
R-9
R-1
R-3

"R-5

R-7
R49
R-1
R-3
R-H
R-7
R-9

Pnits

KM

Deg
Deg
Deg
Deg
Deg
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Length

4
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
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Field Description Units Type Length
70 Spacecraft position vector relative VR-1 ] E 4
71 to the planet center, EME, 1950.0 VR-2 KM E 4
72 VR-3 KM E 4
73 Direction of north in image plane Deg E 4

74 Angle in image plane of line from center of
picture to sub-solar point, relative to
Cl (P5-P6) vector Deg E 4

75 Identification of tape containing raw image data None C
76 Comments None C 20
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PICTORIAL REPRESENTATION OF DATA PARAMETERS
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RECORD NUM

=1Q7 4

BEFR®11764 CAY=307 YEAR=1973

EF1421 - STEP WAS EXECLTHD - COND CODE 0000 D-2 32 72573
“_%!F!3%T___sV5T3?U2'T13T‘TTTNVUUUTVZIHUWEE_taﬁﬂub PAS SED
1EF2851 VOL SEf NOS= KISCR3,
—  IEF2851  SYSTE202.T104211 .8V000.YZIRIICZ.RE000900 SYS OUT
IEF2851 VOL SER NOST K3SCRA4.
iEF2a51 SYSTE202eT104511SV000eYZIJRITCZ 4RO000901 DEL ETED
-
LEF2851 SYST6202.T104%5 115 SV000 . YZIRITC2 .RO000902 DE_ETED
IEF2ERT VOL SEF _NOST NISTR&.
Y ] o J Py 7 3 KEPT
IEF2881 VvOL SER NOS= JJ0102.
IEF3731 STEP /G€ / START 76202.1900
IEF3741 STEP /GO / STBP 7620241908 CPU  OMIN 28+37SEC MAIN 42K LCS ox
=000 S TP T IME =25 37T M INS= (CPU——3¢ 0510 =97y
10 IN SECS+ DISK= » 80,DRUM= el14,TAPEx 117,69,CELL= «00 »OTHR= 12
1EF2851 SY576¢02oTlO4'II.R;OOO.YZJRJYCE.LOOHUD DEL ETED
IEF3751 J0B /Y2JRITC2/ STHART 7620Z.1839
- SYSTEN=MVT-21 (11-21-73) K3 TIME=®19, C8237.36 DATE=Q7~20-T6 T
-~ JOB 0370- TOTAL TIME = 2.72 MINS=(CPU= AS,.10= 2e
U iy LY TR .“'w
THERE WERE 01 TAPES MOUNTED FOR THIS JOB. TAPE MCUNT CHARGE WAS 00.0 NINUTES.,
\.
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XXFTOSFOOI cp CONAME=CATAS 00000240

—— XXEFTO6F Q01 DD SYSOLI=€QUT.DCB=(RECFN=VBA,LRECL=137.ALKSIZE=6B1KSI2E) 00000250

IEFE531 SUBSTITUTICK JCL = SYSOULT=A,DCB=( RECFN=VEA,LRECL=137, BLKS I[ZE=72685 )

XXFTO?FOOI CD SYSOLT’E'DCB (RECFM=FB sBLKSIZE=7280+LRECL=80) 60000260
IEF€53I SUBSTITUTICA JCL = SYSOLT=A.DCB=( RECFN¥=VEALRECL=137,BLKSIZE=7265 ), i
XX SPACE={C¥L,{0+1)}) ,UNIT=(DISK,3) 000002680

OT SPEUOLDKEEP Y SsLAEEL=(0 1 +sBL P s I NV,
ECFM=U+PEN=1 »TRTCH=C),

77GC+ FTCEFO0T DO UNITT7TRACK s
4 R
13 . -

Lo
CCE=({BLKSIZE=22000
1

ALLO(ATEE 'ID EYSPR INT
ALLOCATES

10 FETO08E00L
* LB A~ 2

AL _VOL=SER=.JJO
//GC.DATAS €O *
IEF236T ALLOC FoR ¥ 2RSS 46O
IEF2371 23z ALLOCATEC TO PGM=%4DD
IEF2371 231 ALLOCATEC 10 FTO5F001 D-~2375 73
- 3 I‘ZnguizELOCATEC 1 ﬁ§o7roolAriwu”>divﬁw
IEF2371 231 .
L _1EF2371 23z ALLM_A_ELE_‘_S_PR INT WM S eaw
1EF2371 231 ALLOCATED SYSPRINT ¥
IEF2371 231

1/03/723-9/23(74

= 3

REEHRD———+—&F—FIE
LENGTH = 284 ay TYES

40404040 404C4A040 QOQOFAA-O 404C4C40 4040804C ACA0I040 40404080 40404040 40404080 40404040
. -40000000 £O04C0000 QCOCOCOQ0 C00COOCS CIDIE3CE 61DAD6D6  DS400000 00000060 00000000  0GO0D000

gCCCO000 00CC000C CCOCOC00 CQ0C0C00 0000000C O0€000000 OOCOO0000 ODOOOODGO 00000000 OCO000000

o

00000C00 €0C00CO0 CCGC0000 G00C0000 0COQ000C 0COODCO0  00ICO000 OCO0000C 00000CO0  000C0000
00060C00 000C0000 CCOCO00C 0G0COCO0 000C0000 66000000 60000006 ooooocos ooscoooe o600t 000
40404040 40404080 4€4C4040 4CACACA0 40404040 A4CA0L040 40404040 40404040 40404040 4C404C40

aTuaUs 080 - T

RECORD 2 OF FILE 1
T TTTTTTIUERGTYH = 288 BYTYES -

o 40404040 4040D5DG DECE4040 40404080 40404040 40408 040 40404040 40408040 BH0404040 AGA0ATAD
40000000 004C0000 CCOCCOO0 J00COC40 404C404C 40404040 40400000 00000000 00000000 0G000G00
00000000 00CCOCO0 CGDCCOO0 O000CO000 OCO0D0GC 06000CO0 O000CO000 OCO0000C 00000CO0 0COCH OO0

e

0C0Q000C 00000C00 GCCC00 O0COCO00C O000:00C00 O0COCO000 OCO0000L 00000CO00 O000CON00 OCCOCOO0C
BN eR R R ele Lote Ro R TTTCOTTTCOT T o T TCoWooD QUT00

U OO eCoOU00 U TTOCOCO0 oOULOUOT A ]
00C00000 COCCO000 <C€CCCO000 GCOCO0C00 ODO000404C 40404040 4040404C 40404040 40404040 40404040
——..404Ca04C [ R, B, . [

RECORD 3 OF FILE 1
e —_ - .. LENGTH = 284 EBYES . U

~

104D6D6 DS5S40000C 00004040 40404040 40404040
040 40404040 40404040 40404040 4CA04040

G9C0000 CO00COCCS CID9E3CAE
4040404C 40404040 4CA040 A404CA040 40404040

F1404040 40400000

40308040 HUTTOLTUTC OCUU00 CUULOTO0 ULUOUOUU 00 LOU DO0TO0000 UCO0000T UOOOOL 00 VCOCO000

00000€00 00GC0000 9C000C 000C0C0Q  00Q9C0000 000 0000000C 0Q000000 00000000 O0€00ACA0

cc 6
4C 4 C4 4
LU [+ VI

0CC0000C 00C00CO00 CCCCLCO0 GCOCO0OC 00000CO0 g ggooo 0C00000C 00000C00 000C0000 0C0G00GOC
€<
4c 4C4 08

40404040 404C4040 4¢4040 404C4aC40 404C4040

040 4040404C 40404040 40404040 A0404040
4C40404 C

[T




RECCORD A OF FILE 1
LENGTH = 284 BYTES

FOFLIF9FQ FOF2F2F1 F2FZFAC2 404C4040 E4ESA04C 4C405040 FO404040 EAES4040 4040F0F0 4EFLFEFL

L F#%08087 40400000 ~TLOTUOG0 U0UTUUCS CIDPEICE GIDADBOS  DSAO0UDU GOGU404 0  &UFVAUED —GUS0XTEO
— 404C4C4C 4040404C A4C4CA040 404C4C40 404CA0AC 4040040 40404040 40404040 40404040 40404CA0"

40404040 40CC0OCOC CCOCCOO0 000C0000 QCOQDQOC  QOOCOCOA  000CA000 O0CO00000C  04000C00 . 000GCOQ00

: 0C00000C 0Q00COCO0 cLceCcooo QC0CO000C 000 Q0COC 0€0CO000 0C00D00C O0000CO0 000C0000 0C00000C
00000C30 000CO000 0CoCC00C 000C0C00 000C0000 OCON 00 0000000C 00000000 ©O0000000 OOQO0ACAOD
S O O— 3 04O a 2 A 40 B B 4O a 6 4 OWE 0 0 a4

40404040 j
<.
- e - - e - )
RECORE S—6F—FIHEE 1 )
LENGTH = 284 BYTES
FOFIFSFQ FOF2F3F0 FZEF EF440 40404040 40404040 40‘@040 40404040 ‘0404000 40404040 40404040 ’
4 0 ¢ 040 000 oRs B A 59 A =0
BCE230CA  025230CA 0ZCT36A4 37C7136A4 37073544 37000800 50000000 ooascies ancaachs 835LL2ra .
37C736A8 3700aC46 czszapoo 11801346 4C01003C 33590Ci6 296C1633 3IC16316C 16299C16  33ISCO 000
01018C32 9z1C32£7 EC3IZESTC 32916C32 B73CA616 ECO26618 TDTEA617 CC614617 18194618 ACCSCE8D =
32CEAE66 BIADAESS FIEBACA0 A404CACA0 60404040 40408040 40404048 40404040 40804040 40408040 .
403U/ CHET ES
<
RECCRD 12987 OF FILE 1
LERGTH = ZE4  EY TES
F3F6FEFC FOFOFOFG FCFEF340 A0AC4CA0 40404040 40408 040 40404040 A0404040 40404040 40804080
40000000 00400000 0COEQ000 OCOCOCCS CIDQE3CE 61D436D6  DSA00000 00000000 00000000 00000000
------- C 000 OEO0<¢CO900 TR ITE FRe L mem v 00000000 “
00000000 00000CO0 C€ECCC000 000C0000 OCDOOOOC OGO COO 0050000 00000900 058900000 ofccoces
0CC0000C 00CQ0CO00 €€0CC000 0COC000C 00000C00 0COC0000 0CO0000C 00000CO0 O000C0000 OCOOO0QCO0C .
TOTTOCH G — ~CO0COO0U  CCOCO 000 00000000 000005600 DO00UDG0 GO00ATA0
40404040 404C404C 4C4C4C40 404C4040 404C404C 4C4C040 40404040 40404040 40404040 40404040
40404040 : .
<

RECORD 12988 OF FILE 1
LENGTH = 284 PBYTES

40CC0000 004C0000 <CCOC0000 GOOCOCCS CIDSE3ICE 61040606 DS400000 00000000 00000000 00000000
- _ 0CO00000  00CCO000 C{OCC000 0COCO000 000000GC 0CO00000 00000000 00000008 00000000 00800600

s ? CCOOWLCOU TODTOOUU OCO00000C OUOO0DCOU0  OTCTOTO0
0€00000C 00000CO00 QCOCCCO0O O0COCO000OC 00000COC O0O0OCOOOD OCO0000C O00000C0CO 000C0000 0C00000C
00CCO0Q00 ;

— €COC0C0C 0Q0CACaQ 0! [+
A4C04C4040 40404040 ACAC4040 A404CACA0 A0A0404C 4CA0L040 40404040 40404040 AH0404040 AOSD4040
404C4C40

RECORD 12989 OF FILE 1
LENGTH = 284 EYTES

F3IFEFEFG F9F9F9F9 FSFEF340 404C4040 40404040 4C409040 40404040 40404040 40404080 4CA04CA0
CID9E T6IT0DAD6D6 T TSA

T 30000000 TOO00 ~C(OULCC00 ~ TCOCOCCS O
QCco0000 COCCOOOO CCCCCC00 0CICOCO0C 000C0000 0OCOCOO000 00000000 O0O000000C0 00000000 0CCO00CO00
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€00C0000 QCCCOCEC CCCCCCOO COOCOOOO OCOCOOCC COOCOCOO 000 C000Q 0CO00000C OODOOCOO OCCCOCOO
. 0C00000C 0Q0COOCOO0._ Q£0CQ000 0€00000 00000C0Q

Q0 C00C00 00CCO0000 0CO0CQ00C OOOCOCOO OOGCOOOO CCOCOOOO 00000000 00000000 00000000 030004»040

40404040 40404040 4C4€4C40 404C4040 40804040 4C40% 040 40404040 40404040 40404040 40404C40

40 90H0484-0

B B e <
RECORD 12990 OF FILE 1 :
ERGTH = 284 BYYES
T T T TEIRERSES  F9FSFIFS T FSEFSF3I40 304 CA040 4040404 C 4 CA Y 08T FOXEVHFOH0 A040CHV40 40404080 #0400 040 :
80000000 004£000C €(CCO000 000000CS CID9E3CE 61D426D6  DS400000 00000000 00000000 00000600
—_ e BCCC0000  _00CH _cc C0Q 4 X e
00€00000 00000CO0 €COC0000 000C0000 0CO0000C 00000C00 Sa0coaag 0C00000C 00000C00  0£8C0000
3589990¢ 00090C0Q €LOCCO00 CCOE000C  00000COG  0COCO 000 0CO0000C 00000C00 000CO000 O0CO0D00C .
30404040 20404040 4C4C4040 404(C5C40 4040404C 40400040 40404040 40404040 40404040 40404040 b
40404040 A o “
<’
RECORD 129%1 OF FILE 1 B
B - _LENGTH = 284 BYTES o y
. FSESES40 A40DEEICE “L§Qi2QiQ__ﬁQ&&iQ3Q_;3Q1iﬁQAjL4AjAﬂLD1nv_3n1QAﬂAJL_Aﬁjﬂ&ﬂgﬂk_gﬂiﬂinin__inins040 .
- 22000000 004C000C  C€CCCCO00 000CO0A0 A040404C 4CA00040 40400000 00000000 00000000 C0CO0OCH :
‘ gcccoco0 €ocCo000 CCC(CCU0 000C0000 0000000C CCOCOO00 00000000 00000000 00000900 oooooggg i
0C00000C 00000CO0  C€OCC000 0C0G000C 00009c 06 oo cad 0C00000C 00000CO6  000C0000 0C000 o0c »
00000C00 000C0000 CCOCCOOC 000COCOO0 000CO0GC 0COC0000 00000000 00000000 00000000 00899000 .
00000000 C0COO000  CIOLV000  UCOCOCO0 O O#0% 0 FCAOHCRO .
404Ca 040
12991 RECORBS N FILE — 1 BF FABE :

. - <,

IEC2091 YZJURJTJ4 JJO113 (D TR=003,TW=C00EG=000+CL= 209¢s =001, S10=1299¢

o3 .
IEF1421 -~ STEP WAS EXECUYEC ~ COND CCDE €800 .
IEF2851 svs?egno.rlvxq1o.nvooo.vzanJ!J4.Lnonco P#S SED .

—— —IEF2851 —

IEF2E8S1 SYST€Z10.T171410.RV000.YZIEJITJI4 .SOCO033E SYSIN .
IEF2851  VOL SER NOS= K3STRZe .
T TEFZEST T SYSTEZIUSTITIAIUWRVOUU.VZIRITIA+SO00003ITE — DELETED .
IEF2es1  VOL_SER Nos= K2SCR2e N
‘. IEF28S51 __¢ 4 swysgu "
. IEF2eST VoL Ser No kS cha .
IEF2E51 <sta‘10.11114xo.svooo.VZJaJTJA.Rooooaas DELETED .
IEF2E51  SYS76210.T171410,5V000+YZJRJ1J4.R0000336 DELETED .
1EF2851  VOL SER NOS= K3s<Rz, -
” |23 «T171810RRVO00 . YZIRJITIFISROOOUII 7 KEPT -
IEF2851  VOL SER NGS= 4J0113.

. E K J45 GO =
IEF3731 STEP /GO 7/ STAAY 76210, 2020 .
1IEF3741 STEP /GO /_STBP  76210.2034 CPU  OMIN 37.39SEC MAIN 186K LCS  OK .

——— = 0008 SR IME 408 MINSEECPYm 62, 10= 4,36}

10 IN SECSe DISK= yls4S-DRUM= +38,TAPE= 250.91,CELL= «00 s OTHR= 12 =
__IEF28S51 <Y=76¢10.Y]714lO.RVOOO.YZJRJTJ4.LODM€D CELE -

IEFI3TSI JCB IVZJRJTJQI cTAF!'!’ 76210

2019
1EF376]1 JOB _/YZJRJITJI4/ STOP 7671042034 CPU OMIN 39,11SEC

- SYSTEMZ=MVY~=Z}1 (11-21-733) K3 TIME=20¢ 3426+96 DATE=07-28-76

- JOB 00S8—~ . TOTAL TIME = Se19 MINS=(CPU= +65,10= 4054)
THERE WERE 01 TAPES MOUNTED FOR THIS JéE.‘?‘mWHM"“ A
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